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1. All dimensions are in metres unless stated otherwise.
2. These Land Plans should be read in conjunction with other plans and
documents in the Development Consent Order application in particular the
Book of Reference.
3. All easements, servitudes and private rights in land are proposed to be
extinguished on land shown coloured pink on these land plans. All,
easements, servitudes and private rights in land are proposed to be
extinguished, so far as their continued exercise would be inconsistent with
the exercise of the rights or restrictions proposed to be acquired by the
undertaker on land shown coloured blue on these land plans. All
easements, servitudes and private rights are proposed to be suspended
while the undertaker is in temporary possession of the land shown
coloured green on these land plans.
4.The number labels relate to plot numbers. Please refer to the Book of
Reference for more information about these plots, including the
approximate area of each plot (in square metres). Plot numbers include a
reference to the relevant sheet of the Land Plans. In this numbering
convention, a plot number comprises the sheet number followed by the
actual plot number, e.g: Plot 01-24, where '01' is the sheet number (sheet
1) and '24' is the plot number (24 on sheet 1).
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1. All dimensions are in metres unless stated otherwise.
2. These Land Plans should be read in conjunction with other plans and
documents in the Development Consent Order application in particular the
Book of Reference.
3. All easements, servitudes and private rights in land are proposed to be
extinguished on land shown coloured pink on these land plans. All,
easements, servitudes and private rights in land are proposed to be
extinguished, so far as their continued exercise would be inconsistent with
the exercise of the rights or restrictions proposed to be acquired by the
undertaker on land shown coloured blue on these land plans. All
easements, servitudes and private rights are proposed to be suspended
while the undertaker is in temporary possession of the land shown
coloured green on these land plans.
4.The number labels relate to plot numbers. Please refer to the Book of
Reference for more information about these plots, including the
approximate area of each plot (in square metres). Plot numbers include a
reference to the relevant sheet of the Land Plans. In this numbering
convention, a plot number comprises the sheet number followed by the
actual plot number, e.g: Plot 01-24, where '01' is the sheet number (sheet
1) and '24' is the plot number (24 on sheet 1).

REVISION DRAWN CHECKED APPROVED DATE

A PM JH VB 29/09/2022

Order Limits 
Permanent acquisition of land 
Permanent acquisition of subsurface 
Permanent acquisition of rights 
Temporary possession of land 
Crown Land 

Service Layer Credits: Contains OS data © Crown Copyright and database right 2020



Pond Pond

16.2m

A 5117

Pond

A 5117

M 56

Filling Station

1.2
2m

 RH

1.22m RH

1.2
2m

 RH

Def

Def

1.22m RH

1.22m RH

Pond

Drain

11.0m

Dra
in

Pond

Co 
Con

st &
 Ward

 Bd
y

Pond

Track

Conveyors

Hopper

(Chester)
Service Area

WB

Drain

Drain

Def

Kal
imera

Lor
ele

i

15

9
17

11

7880

79

11

42

45

47

37

15
17

MANNA

DRIVE

27

68

7

71

64

60

66

70

81

Heath
erd

ale

Pine
wood

Fair
holm

e

The Willows

27

Dunn
wyrn

n

Co 
Con

st &
 Ward

 Bd
y

1

1

18

4

25

11

7

9

37

17

47

23

39

11

35

1

22

51

SORBUS CLOSE

30

20

15

28

7

1

3

5

61

9

17

27

Springbourne

8

Drain

1

9

22

REDWOOD DRIVE

9

16

2

AS
H 

RO
AD

25

25

DOVE 
CLO

SE

15

28

2

BIRCHWOOD CLOSE

5

35

40

1

29

314

22

26

37

42

MANNA

1

DRIVE

Drain

6
7

12

2

15

5

15

33

MU
LB

ER
RY

 CL
OS

E

41 18

14

36

4

2

8

3

HOLM DRIVE

14

7

10

50

47

2

MANNA DRIVE

58

8

1

6

5

59

11

11

18

ACACIA CLOSE

8

PIN
EW

OO
D

11

19

32

52

8

23

AS
H 

RO
AD

11

1

45

4

56

10

OSIER CLOSE

2

57

2

7

69

53

4

8

24

5

2

1

3

10

3

4

1

24

10

7

14

Drain

Drain

Drain

Drain

Drain

Drain

Drain

Drain

Drain

Drain

Drain

FB

135

2

Nor
lyn

38

Bra
cke

nw
ood

10

Hows

Esk
dal

e

FIRBANK
Taen

1

5

22

Lim
eda

le

Dev
ega

Gle
nro

y

7

6

28

107

Rivendell

Durbridge

Pond

12

18

1

125

40

115

PARKLAND DRIVE

Patterdale

123105

7

26

12

A 5117

1

11

36

24

2

MAN
LEY

 VI
EW

INCE LANE

El Sub Sta

2

15

8

12

Hall

29

ESS

CLO
SE

Play Area

Play Area

El S
ub 

Sta

Marsh L
ane

16 18

Daffodil Cottage

Drain

Drain

A 5117 Drain

Drain

M 56

Def

Drain

Drain

Drain

Drain

Drain

Drain

Lay-by

Ingledene

Lay-by

Glebe TCB

Moat

The Bungalow

Cottage

Ponds

New Dairy Farm

Ponds

Pond

Pond

Track

ELTON GREEN
Pond

Bed
Slurry

De
f

Shelter

The Woodlands Place

ELTON GREEN

ESS

10

103

34

The Manor

85

Townfield Villas

Oakmead

12

7

26

Rock

Ivy

2

24

39

Ch
ap

el 
Me

ws

6

51

93

13
11

Avenlie

6

9

5

59

Cross

23

Laurel Farm

5

44

Woodvale

Dairy Bank

2

Townfield Villas

COPPICE GREEN

1

2

15

1

Farm

16 48

Sintra House

53

Meadowvale

14

St Clemence

Farm

Tralaine

TCB

28

The

WHITEFIELDS

41

1

14

18.6m

57

Sub Sta

97

1

Eastcroft

INCE LANE

75

107

Fairv iew

El

The Shopping Precinct

Manor Farm

73

RYECROFT

1

3

4

4

El Sub Sta

3

2

24

89

36

43

5

2

13

23

111

82

35

2

1

Holmfield

3

AN
VIL

 CL
OS

E

5

20

1

Romar

14

16

18

10

96 95

98

3

1

6

THE COURTYARD

14

8

The Firs

41

Vicarage

29

2

43

11

34

44

2267

31

59

21 18

8

55

1

18.6m

3510

48

25

54

33

27

7

87

49

85

16

1

2

30

11

46

2

1

1

61

73

15

6

101

15

LAWNSWOOD

15

29

ALV
ANLEY

 VIE
W

1

24

15

41

38

2

2

75

14

36

GROVE

DRIVE

12

37

HALLFIELD
5

PARKLAND DRIVE

17

LB
OLD

 HA
LL L

ANE

36

36

26

34

22

32a
32

30a

16.4m

2

Gas Gov

23
SC

HO
OL

16

30

14.8m

LA
NE

2

2

1

23.1m

12

18.3m

70

2

5

35

48

BRACKENDALE

27

72

13

BR
AC

KE
ND

AL
E

45

60

50

41

SC
HO

OL
 LA

NE

1

12

22.1m

55

16

26

DRIVE

21

2

1

13

16

7

8

GL
EB

EC
RO

FT
 AV

EN
UE

33

FARMDALE

GR
EEN

FIE
LD

 GA
RD

EN
S

MARS
H L

AN
E

MARSH LANE

View

The Rigger

PW

Peartree

Mars
h L

aneBank

ESS
Co

tta
ge

El Sub Sta

(PH)

Charnwood
Cottage

(PH)

ESS

21.3m

Poplar Row

Sub Sta

Shelter

River

The Willows

Well Cottage

Wheelwrights Arms

Ro
ck

LB

Marsh

El

98aCommunity

Playing Field

Primary School

Surgery

Play Area
Recreation Ground

ESS

Elton

Elton

ESS

Centre

79

69

97

63

43

5351

61

71

77

45

57

99

55

1 2

Cross

Cross House Farm

PO

Cott

LA
UR

EL
S F

AR
M 

CO
UR

T

2
1

Sports Facility

The Old
Works Barn

1 to 4

Bluebell V iew

Co
nti

nu
ed

 on
 Sh

ee
t 4

Continued on Sheet 1

2-03

2-02

2-03
2-02

DRAWN

SCALE @ A1 SIZE

DRAWING NUMBER

REVISIONDATE

CHECKED APPROVED AUTHORISED
PM

DRAWING STATUS

Mapping reproduced by permission of Ordnance Survey on
behalf of HMSO
Contains OS data © Crown Copyright and database right 2022

PROJECT TITLE

DRAWING TITLE

JH

HyNet Carbon Dioxide
Pipeline DCO

!I

Key:

1:2,500

1:350,000

!I

EN070007-D.2.3-CLP-Sheet 2

VB AV

29/09/2022 A

FOR DCO SUBMISSION

CROWN LAND PLANS REGULATION (5)(2)(n)
APPLICATION DOCUMENT REFERENCE D.2.3

SHEET 2 of 37

1:2,500SCALE:
0 100 20050

Metres

1. All dimensions are in metres unless stated otherwise.
2. These Land Plans should be read in conjunction with other plans and
documents in the Development Consent Order application in particular the
Book of Reference.
3. All easements, servitudes and private rights in land are proposed to be
extinguished on land shown coloured pink on these land plans. All,
easements, servitudes and private rights in land are proposed to be
extinguished, so far as their continued exercise would be inconsistent with
the exercise of the rights or restrictions proposed to be acquired by the
undertaker on land shown coloured blue on these land plans. All
easements, servitudes and private rights are proposed to be suspended
while the undertaker is in temporary possession of the land shown
coloured green on these land plans.
4.The number labels relate to plot numbers. Please refer to the Book of
Reference for more information about these plots, including the
approximate area of each plot (in square metres). Plot numbers include a
reference to the relevant sheet of the Land Plans. In this numbering
convention, a plot number comprises the sheet number followed by the
actual plot number, e.g: Plot 01-24, where '01' is the sheet number (sheet
1) and '24' is the plot number (24 on sheet 1).
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3. All easements, servitudes and private rights in land are proposed to be
extinguished on land shown coloured pink on these land plans. All,
easements, servitudes and private rights in land are proposed to be
extinguished, so far as their continued exercise would be inconsistent with
the exercise of the rights or restrictions proposed to be acquired by the
undertaker on land shown coloured blue on these land plans. All
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the exercise of the rights or restrictions proposed to be acquired by the
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extinguished on land shown coloured pink on these land plans. All,
easements, servitudes and private rights in land are proposed to be
extinguished, so far as their continued exercise would be inconsistent with
the exercise of the rights or restrictions proposed to be acquired by the
undertaker on land shown coloured blue on these land plans. All
easements, servitudes and private rights are proposed to be suspended
while the undertaker is in temporary possession of the land shown
coloured green on these land plans.
4.The number labels relate to plot numbers. Please refer to the Book of
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convention, a plot number comprises the sheet number followed by the
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